settled many years after the employees render the related service.  The transitional provisions of TAS

19 permit the transitional liability to be recognised and accounted for in one of four different ways:

1. retrospectively

2. immediately in equity (retained earnings) at the transition date

3. immediately in profit or loss at the transition date

4. as an expense on a straight-line basis over up to five years from the transition date.

Management is currently reviewing the impact on the financial statements of introducing the revised

TAS 19 from 1 January 2011.

Nation Multimedia Group Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the years ended 31 December 2010 and 2009

 67

37 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2009 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the 2010 financial statements as follows:

 2009

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

Before

reclass.  Reclass.

After

reclass.

Before

reclass.

 Reclass.

After

reclass.

 (in million Baht)

Balance sheet

Trade accounts

receivable 719,150  (70,762)  648,388  449,709  (70,762)  378,947

Accrued income 37,962  70,762  108,724  3,385  70,762  74,147

Other current assets 266,210  (152,277)  113,933  220,637  (152,277)  68,360

Other non-current

assets 54,595  152,277  206,872  21,826  152,277  174,103

Statement of income

for the year

Cost of sale of goods

and rendering of

services 1,650,593  51,675  1,702,268  1,288,038  46,665  1,334,703

Selling expenses 234,652  (68,640)  166,012  172,144  77,295  249,439

Administrative

expenses 389,141  16,965  406,106  409,432  (123,960)  285,472

Other Reference Persons

•	 Security Registrar (Common Share)
	 Thailand Securities Depository Company Limited
	 62 The Stock Exchange of Thailand Building, 4th Floor,
	 Rachadapisek Road, Klongtoey, Bangkok 10110 Tel: (02) 229-2800

•	 Certified Public Accountant
	 1.	 Mr. Vichien Thamtrakul
		  Registration No. 3183 and/or
	 2.	 Mr. Charoen Phosamritlert
		  Registration No. 4068 and/or
	 3.	 Ms. Boonsri Chotpaiboonpun
		  Registration No. 3756

  		  KPMG Phoomchai Audit Company Limited
  		  195 Empire Tower, 21st Floor, Sathorn Road, Yannawa, Bangkok 10120
		  Tel: (66) 2677-2000